VECO•GROUP

Iveco Group N.V. Corporate Seat: Amsterdam, the Netherlands Chamber of Commerce Registration no. 83102701

Iveco Group participates in China International Import Expo 2022

Shanghai, 4th November 2022. Iveco Group (MI: IVG) is participating in China International Import Expo (CIIE) 2022, the large-scale show to boost international trade and import products markets in China, being held in Shanghai, from 5th to 10th November.

PRESS RELEASE

Iveco Group will be represented by two of its brands: IVECO, the pioneering commercial vehicles brand that designs, manufactures and markets heavy, medium and light-duty trucks, and FPT Industrial, a world leader in industrial powertrains and alternative propulsions. Through this event, the Group is confirming its ongoing commitments and upgraded capability to offer sustainable and innovative transport solutions for customers in the Chinese market.

Iveco Group was listed in Euronext Milan, Italy, on 3rd January 2022, heralding the launch of a solid, major international industrial enterprise; an independent 'pure player', with over 170 years of history in the sector through its various Brands. From trucks, buses, firefighting, and civil protection vehicles to powertrain solutions for on- and off-road, marine, and power generation, Iveco Group designs, produces, and sells a full range of Commercial and Specialty Vehicles and Powertrains, supported by the related Financial Services.

At CIIE, IVECO will distinguish itself in the light commercial vehicles segment, showcasing its best-selling imported DAILY, with its versatile applications including recreational and firefighting vehicles. Visitors will also have a chance to appreciate the brand's latest full range products in the medium and heavy range commercial vehicles sectors, together with an overview of the cutting-edge sustainable mobility technology.

FPT Industrial brings its vision towards net zero carbon emission for on-road applications. The brand will display its F1C Euro VI Step E, the durable, versatile 3-liter engine available in diesel, methane and hybrid versions, suitable for light commercial vehicles and fitting the IVECO DAILY. Taking centre-stage there will be the Cursor X, the multi-energy power source concept of the future, through which FPT Industrial states its capability in the full alternative propulsions line up, coupled with a strong focus on sustainability for the entire production process – as recently reaffirmed during the opening of the ePowertrain Plant in Turin, Italy, the first carbon neutral manufacturing site of Iveco Group.

In China, Iveco Group has been active for almost four decades and today operates through various brands, including IVECO, FPT Industrial, ASTRA and MAGIRUS, with 2 R&D centres in Chongqing and Shanghai and 3 manufacturing bases, the FPT Industrial After Treatment System plant and the joint ventures SFH and NAVECO.

VECO•GROUP

Iveco Group N.V. (MI: IVG) is the home of unique people and brands that power your business and mission to advance a more sustainable society. The eight brands are each a major force in its specific business: IVECO, a pioneering commercial vehicles brand that designs, manufactures, and markets heavy, medium, and light-duty trucks; FPT Industrial, a global leader in a vast array of advanced powertrain technologies in the agriculture, construction, marine, power generation, and commercial vehicles sectors; IVECO BUS and HEULIEZ, mass-transit and premium bus and coach brands; IDV, for highly-specialised defence and civil protection equipment; ASTRA, a leader in large-scale heavy-duty quarry and construction vehicles; MAGIRUS, the industry-reputed firefighting vehicle and equipment manufacturer; and IVECO CAPITAL, the financing arm which supports them all. Iveco Group employs approximately 34,000 people around the world and has 28 manufacturing plants and 29 R&D centres. Further information is available on the Company's website <u>www.ivecogroup.com</u>

Media Contacts:

Francesco Polsinelli, Tel: +39 335 1776091 Helen Liu, Tel: +86 13564257026 E-mail: <u>mediarelations@ivecogroup.com</u>